RALLY SWEDEN 2023





Date:08 February 2023Time:17:45 hrsSubject:STEWARDS DECISION No. 1Document No:2.2

From: The Stewards

To: The Competitor TOKSPORT WRT 2 of car No. 27

Crew NIKOLAY GRYAZIN / KONSTANTIN ALEKSANDROV

The Competitor TOKSPORT WRT of car No. 28

Crew SAMI PAJARI / ENNI MÄLKÖNEN

The Competitor TOKSPORT WRT 2 of car No. 31 Crew MARCO BULACIA / DIEGO VALLEJO

The Stewards, having received a request from the Team Manager of Competitors No. 27, 28 and 31 and having consulted with the FIA Deputy Technical Delegate, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

Facts The Team Manager of the Competitors referenced above requested the late

scrutineering of the spare turbos for cars No. 27, 28 and 31 due to the delayed delivery

of the parts to Umeå, SWE.

Decision The Stewards authorise the late scrutineering of these spare parts after considering

the circumstances explained by the competitor. The Team Manager is required to contact the FIA Deputy Technical Delegate for sealing as soon as the spare parts are

available but no later than 20:00 hrs on Thursday, February 9th, 2023.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the 2023 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules.

Mazen Al-Hilli The Stewards Slaven Dedić

Christina Lundqvist Viklund

This decision was notified to the Competitor's officially nominated representative as below:

Name (in block letters):	JACEK WYRZYKOWSKY	Date:	8.2.2023
Position within the team:	TEAM MANAGER	Time:	17:50

Published on the Organiser's Digital Notice Board on 08/02/2023 at 18:00 hrs.